Building Permit Fees-Based on Construction Cost

Up to \$15,000	\$90.00
From \$15,000.01-25,0000	\$100.00
From \$25,000.01-\$50,000	\$140.00
From \$50,000.01 and up	\$3.50 per \$1000.00 of construction

Mobile Home Set Up Permit-	\$65.00
All mobile homes located and set up on a property prior to obtaining a Mobile Home Set Up Permit will	
be charged a penalty of \$150.00	\$150.00
Re-inspection Fee- (A Re-inspection fee will be paid in the Inspections Department Office prior to reinspection being performed	\$60.00
Insulation Fee	\$60.00
Commercial Plan Review Fee	\$75.00
New Single Family Review Home Fee	\$50.00
Additions & Storage Buildings	\$25.00
Misc. Mobile Home Permit (for Interior of used	\$65.00

Mechanical Permit Fees

New Construction & Residential	Permit Fees
Heating and Air Conditioning Unit (Package Units)	\$75 per Unit
Changing Heat Only or Changing Air Conditioning	\$65.00
Duct Work Only or Installing Gas Lines Only	\$65.00

mobile home only)

Mechanical Permit Commercial Rates-Based Upon Construction Cost

Up to \$15,000	\$80.00
From \$15,000 -25,000	\$90.00
From \$25,000.01-\$50.000	\$105.00
Reinspection Fee-Paid Prior to Reinspection	\$60.00

Minimum Mechanical Permit Fee is \$65

Plumbing Permit Fees

New Construction & Residential		Permit Fees
Fixtures (tub, sink, water closet, floor drains,		\$8.50 each

water heater, & misc.

Water Line & Sewer Line \$8.50 each
Minimum Plumbing Permit \$65.00

Plumbing Permit Commercial Rate (Based Upon Construction Cost)

Up to \$3,000	\$75.00
From \$3,000.01 -6,000.00	\$85.00
From \$6,000.00-10,000.00	\$90.00
From \$10,000.01-\$15,000.00	\$95.00
From \$15,000-\$25,000	\$105.00
From \$25,000.01-\$50,000	\$175.00 ,
From \$50,000 and Up	\$3.56 per \$1,000 of Construction

others

Reinspection Fee-paid prior reinspection \$60.00

Day Care Center, Rest homes, Schools Etc. \$80.00 (Includes Fire Inspection on Initial Inspection)

(All Inspections, mentor, and foster homes &

Additional Notes

Churches use commercial rates

1.5 times the permit fee only if work is performed prior to the permit being issued

Electrical Permit Fees

New Construction and Residential

Residence (Stick-Built or Modular	\$90.00
Temporary Pole for New Construction	\$55.00
Permanent Meter Pole (PMP) for Specified Use	\$70.00
Change or Upgrade of Service	\$70.00
Accessory Building or Shop or Barn or Storage	\$70.00
Building	es es
Swimming Pool	\$70.00

Attached or Detached Garage \$70.00

Bill Board or Sign \$70.00

Residential Additions (Porch) or Bonus Rooms \$70.00

Pork and Poultry Houses \$75.00 for | pump + \$60 for each building

Bulk Barnes, Green Houses, Etc. \$75 for pump + \$60 for each building

Mobile Home Electrical Permit Fee (May Also

Include Wiring Air Conditioning Unit) \$65.00

HVAC change out or Wiring Air Conditioning Unit \$70.00

Electrical Permit Commercial Rate (Based Upon Construction Costs)

Up to \$3,000	\$75.00
From \$3,000.01- \$6,000	\$85.00
From \$6,000.01-10,0000	\$90.00
From \$10,000-\$15,000	\$95.00
From \$15,000-\$25,000	\$105.00
From \$25,00.01-\$50,000	\$175.00
From \$50,000.01 and Up	\$3.50 per \$1,000 of construction
Reinspection Fee-paid prior to reinspection	\$60.00

Additional Notes

1.5 times the permit fee only if work is performed \$60.00 prior to reinspection being performed

Miscellaneous Permits

\$80-Daycare Centers, Rest Homes, Nursing Homes, Schools Mentor, Foster, and Miscellaneous Inspections